© 1998
DATA  SHEET
The mark shows major revised points.
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µPD70F3003A, 70F3025A
V853TM
32-/16-BIT  SINGLE-CHIP  MICROCONTROLLER
Document No.  U13189EJ3V0DS00 (3rd edition)

256K bytes (µPD70F3025A)
Remark For differences among the products, refer to 1. DIFFERENCES AMONG PRODUCT.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Maximum Operating Frequency (MHz)
µPD70F3003AGC-25-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 25
µPD70F3003AGC-33-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 33
µPD70F3025AGC-25-8EUNote 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 25
µPD70F3025AGC-33-8EUNote 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 33
Note Under development
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.  Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country.  Please check with local NEC representative for availability